
Heartland Men
No. Name 1000 500 777 1500 Points

1 10 RYAN HACK 410 1000 1000 1000 3410

2 43 HIRA HANSON 800 640 640 800 2880

3 65 ERIC LAPPORTE 640 800 328 640 2408

4 87 XAVIER LAWRENCE 328 512 800 410 2050

5 28 CARL TATELLI 1000 262 262 512 2036

6 51 GANNON GRAF 512 410 168 328 1418

7 17 JERSEY CHYTLA 262 210 512 262 1246

8 72 RYAN SHANE 210 328 210 210 958

9 80 JOHN SCHNOR 168 168 410 168 914

10 34 SEUNG-MIN KWON 0 0

Heartland Ladies
No. Name 1000 500 777 1500 Points

1 11 KAMRYN LUTE 1000 1000 1000 1000 4000

2 40 AARALYN MCGILL 800 800 800 800 3200

3 64 ISABELLA MAIN 640 512 640 640 2432

4 23 CATHERINE VANDERGRIFF 512 410 512 512 1946

5 56 UNA WILLHOITE 328 640 328 410 1706

6 49 KYUBIN OH 410 210 410 328 1358

7 73 SHERISE GRATTON 262 328 262 210 1062

8 18 CARLY ELLIOTT 210 262 210 262 944

9 32 MADDIE REISMAN 168 168 168 168 672

Reindeer Mixed
No. Name 1000 500 777 1500 Points

1 48 JIN SUNG KIM 1000 1000 1000 1000 4000
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2 8 ANDREW LENGKONG 800 800 800 640 3040

3 74 RORY O'BRIEN 640 640 640 800 2720

4 22 GAVIN HALL 512 328 512 410 1762

5 33 LONNIE AMOS 262 512 210 512 1496

6 14 MEENA ROSE 410 410 328 328 1476

7 27 CAITLYNN KEYSER 210 262 262 262 996

8 50 JOE BALBO 168 210 410 168 956

9 21 YNEZ TOTH 328 168 134 210 840

10 36 MELINA BECKER 107 107 168 134 516

11 42 LARRY DAILEY 134 134 107 0 375

Polar Bears Mixed
No. Name 1000 500 777 1500 Points

1 29 NECOLE ZAYATZ 1000 1000 1000 800 3800

2 44 CHRISTIAN FISCHER 800 800 800 1000 3400

3 7 REGINA HART 640 640 640 640 2560

4 63 EMMA CLAY 512 512 512 512 2048

5 16 CRAIG PIELECHOWSKI 410 410 410 328 1558

6 67 PATRICK NEORR 328 328 328 410 1394

7 76 KEVIN GRAF, SR 262 262 262 262 1048

8 9 TIMOTHY GROSECLOSE 210 210 210 210 840

Penguins Mixed
No. Name 777 333 500 1000 Points

1 78 ZUBIN KUMAR 800 640 800 1000 3240

2 37 PETER GROSECLOSE 1000 800 410 800 3010

3 68 SEAN SHUAI 328 1000 1000 410 2738

4 35 BENJAMIN SULLIVAN 640 512 640 640 2432

5 60 AUDREY LENGKONG 210 328 512 512 1562
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6 25 ETHAN LAM 262 410 328 328 1328

7 41 SAMMY HART-GORMAN 512 262 262 168 1204

8 75 HENRY LANGE 410 210 210 262 1092

9 84 CHARLIE PUTNAM 168 168 168 210 714

10 59 EMMA LIPA 134 134 134 134 536

11 3 SYDNEY WONG 0 0

11 86 LUCAS KOO 0 0

Jingle Bells Mixed
No. Name 500 222 333 777 Points

1 53 DOHYUNG KIM 1000 1000 1000 1000 4000

2 52 DREW HARMON 800 800 800 800 3200

3 89 GIOVANNI ALAVI 168 640 640 640 2088

4 15 JEREMY SAPOLA 640 512 410 410 1972

5 12 ALEXA FISCHER 512 410 512 512 1946

6 61 BEN CLENDENNING 410 328 328 328 1394

7 6 DESMOND THATCHER 262 210 262 262 996

8 83 SYDNEY KOONS 328 262 168 168 926

9 24 DANIEL O'BRIEN 210 86 210 210 716

10 82 ARTHUR SCHMIEDL 134 107 134 134 509

11 31 MEREDITH KOONS 107 134 55 107 403

12 77 CEILI NEORR 69 168 86 69 392

13 70 BETH MANNING 86 69 107 86 348

14 54 MARGO BURKE 55 55 69 55 234

Snowmen Mixed
No. Name 500 222 333 777 Points

1 71 BROOKE DERHEIMER 800 1000 1000 640 3440

2 81 SAMIR OUCHIKH 1000 800 328 1000 3128
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3 30 QUINN DERHEIMER 640 640 800 800 2880

4 26 ZAYDA GRECZKOWSKI 512 512 640 512 2176

5 69 JOHN PAUL MANNING 410 410 512 410 1742

6 88 CHRISTOPHER MONAHAN 262 262 410 328 1262

7 5 SOFIA KOONS 328 328 262 262 1180

8 2 OWEN RODGERS 168 210 168 210 756

9 46 IAN FISCHER 210 107 210 168 695

10 85 AIDEN BREGITZER 134 134 168 107 543

11 57 SHANE MILLER 107 168 107 134 516

Candy Canes Mixed
No. Name 444 222 333 500 Points

1 55 ISABELLA CHEN 1000 1000 1000 1000 4000

2 4 FRANK STUMP 800 800 800 800 3200

3 20 ADDISON YAROSH 640 512 512 640 2304

4 66 MADELINE KOONS 512 640 410 410 1972

4 62 JOEL KITTREDGE 410 410 640 512 1972

6 38 WYATT CROUCH 328 328 328 262 1246

7 13 KYLE ERICKSON 262 262 210 210 944

8 19 ALEXANDER MCKEIGAN 168 168 262 328 926

9 45 MILO VENTURA 210 210 168 134 722

10 1 SERENA VENTURA 134 134 134 168 570

11 58 GABRIEL RILLOTTA 0 0
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Event 1 - Heartland F 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

49
64
56
18

KYUBIN OH
ISABELLA MAIN
UNA WILLHOITE
CARLY ELLIOTT

1:47.640
1:48.020
1:48.640
1:52.700

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

11
23
40
73
32

KAMRYN LUTE
CATHERINE VANDERGRIFF
AARALYN MCGILL
SHERISE GRATTON
MADDIE REISMAN

1:42.700
1:43.080
1:43.140
1:43.450
1:53.540

Q
Q
Q

Event 2 - Heartland M 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
DNS

43
65
51
80
34

HIRA HANSON
ERIC LAPPORTE
GANNON GRAF
JOHN SCHNOR
SEUNG-MIN KWON

1:41.150
1:41.260
1:41.330
1:41.890
-

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
PEN

10
28
17
72
87

RYAN HACK
CARL TATELLI
JERSEY CHYTLA
RYAN SHANE
XAVIER LAWRENCE

1:38.390
1:39.880
1:41.570
1:48.030
-

Q
Q

Event 3 - Reindeer X 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 3

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual
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1
2
3
4
5

48
74
21
36
42

JIN SUNG KIM
RORY O'BRIEN
YNEZ TOTH
MELINA BECKER
LARRY DAILEY

1:48.590
1:53.070
1:56.830
1:59.080
2:02.480

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
6

14
8
22
27
33
50

MEENA ROSE
ANDREW LENGKONG
GAVIN HALL
CAITLYNN KEYSER
LONNIE AMOS
JOE BALBO

1:51.270
1:55.480
1:55.640
1:55.820
1:58.820
1:59.700

Q
Q
Q

Event 4 - Polar Bears X 1000 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

7
63
67
76

REGINA HART
EMMA CLAY
PATRICK NEORR
KEVIN GRAF, SR

2:17.580
2:20.010
2:25.200
2:40.950

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

29
44
16
9

NECOLE ZAYATZ
CHRISTIAN FISCHER
CRAIG PIELECHOWSKI
TIMOTHY GROSECLOSE

2:05.640
2:08.330
2:28.260
2:43.270

Q
Q

Event 5 - Penguins X 777 meters Semifinals
Picking top 3

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
6

37
68
41
60
84
59

PETER GROSECLOSE
SEAN SHUAI
SAMMY HART-GORMAN
AUDREY LENGKONG
CHARLIE PUTNAM
EMMA LIPA

1:20.450
1:20.640
1:21.760
1:25.510
1:35.260
1:41.010

Q
Q
Q
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No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
ADV
4
PEN

78
35
75
70
25

ZUBIN KUMAR
BENJAMIN SULLIVAN
HENRY LANGE
BETH MANNING
ETHAN LAM

1:23.780
1:24.070
1:31.140
2:07.950
1:28.700

Q
Q
Q

Event 6 - Jingle Bells X 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 2 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

15
89
24
6
54

JEREMY SAPOLA
GIOVANNI ALAVI
DANIEL O'BRIEN
DESMOND THATCHER
MARGO BURKE

1:04.220
1:08.200
1:09.270
1:11.260
1:22.950

Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

53
12
83
31

DOHYUNG KIM
ALEXA FISCHER
SYDNEY KOONS
MEREDITH KOONS

1:03.320
1:03.580
1:10.890
1:16.830

Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

52
61
82
77

DREW HARMON
BEN CLENDENNING
ARTHUR SCHMIEDL
CEILI NEORR

1:03.830
1:05.390
1:16.260
1:20.630

Q
Q

Event 7 - Snowmen X 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 3

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

30
69
26
85
2

QUINN DERHEIMER
JOHN PAUL MANNING
ZAYDA GRECZKOWSKI
AIDEN BREGITZER
OWEN RODGERS

59.450
1:03.070
1:03.200
1:09.200
1:10.450

Q
Q
Q
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No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
6

81
71
5
88
46
57

SAMIR OUCHIKH
BROOKE DERHEIMER
SOFIA KOONS
CHRISTOPHER MONAHAN
IAN FISCHER
SHANE MILLER

56.970
57.280
1:03.630
1:07.330
1:13.250
1:14.280

Q
Q
Q

Event 8 - Candy Canes X 444 meters Semifinals
Picking top 3

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
DNS

4
66
38
13
1
58

FRANK STUMP
MADELINE KOONS
WYATT CROUCH
KYLE ERICKSON
SERENA VENTURA
GABRIEL RILLOTTA

1:06.150
1:22.330
1:25.450
1:25.700
1:28.820
-

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

55
20
62
45
19

ISABELLA CHEN
ADDISON YAROSH
JOEL KITTREDGE
MILO VENTURA
ALEXANDER MCKEIGAN

1:02.130
1:17.820
1:23.700
1:26.260
1:26.630

Q
Q
Q

Event 9 - Heartland F 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

11
40
64
23
49

KAMRYN LUTE
AARALYN MCGILL
ISABELLA MAIN
CATHERINE VANDERGRIFF
KYUBIN OH

1:41.510
1:41.760
1:42.070
1:42.390
1:43.040

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9

56
73
18
32

UNA WILLHOITE
SHERISE GRATTON
CARLY ELLIOTT
MADDIE REISMAN

1:44.530
1:44.890
1:50.330
1:51.640

328
262
210
168
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Event 10 - Heartland M 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

28
43
65
51
10

CARL TATELLI
HIRA HANSON
ERIC LAPPORTE
GANNON GRAF
RYAN HACK

1:43.280
1:43.950
1:44.140
1:45.640
1:56.170

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9

87
17
72
80

XAVIER LAWRENCE
JERSEY CHYTLA
RYAN SHANE
JOHN SCHNOR

1:39.410
1:39.950
1:40.390
1:40.780

328
262
210
168

Event 11 - Reindeer X 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5
6

48
8
74
22
14
21

JIN SUNG KIM
ANDREW LENGKONG
RORY O'BRIEN
GAVIN HALL
MEENA ROSE
YNEZ TOTH

1:45.480
1:47.210
1:53.200
1:53.890
1:55.830
2:03.470

1000
800
640
512
410
328

No. Final B Time Points

7
8
9
10
PEN

33
27
50
42
36

LONNIE AMOS
CAITLYNN KEYSER
JOE BALBO
LARRY DAILEY
MELINA BECKER

1:54.600
1:57.700
1:58.390
1:58.570
-

262
210
168
134
107

Event 12 - Polar Bears X 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points
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1
2
3
4

29
44
7
63

NECOLE ZAYATZ
CHRISTIAN FISCHER
REGINA HART
EMMA CLAY

2:04.210
2:04.520
2:10.950
2:18.880

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

16
67
76
9

CRAIG PIELECHOWSKI
PATRICK NEORR
KEVIN GRAF, SR
TIMOTHY GROSECLOSE

2:20.340
2:20.820
2:34.450
2:37.310

410
328
262
210

Event 13 - Penguins X 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5
PEN

37
78
35
41
75
68

PETER GROSECLOSE
ZUBIN KUMAR
BENJAMIN SULLIVAN
SAMMY HART-GORMAN
HENRY LANGE
SEAN SHUAI

1:19.600
1:19.980
1:20.200
1:22.930
1:41.850
-

1000
800
640
512
410
328

No. Final B Time Points

7
8
9
10

25
60
84
59

ETHAN LAM
AUDREY LENGKONG
CHARLIE PUTNAM
EMMA LIPA

1:24.850
1:25.320
1:32.630
1:35.010

262
210
168
134

Event 14 - Jingle Bells X 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

53
52
15
12
61

DOHYUNG KIM
DREW HARMON
JEREMY SAPOLA
ALEXA FISCHER
BEN CLENDENNING

1:01.710
1:02.160
1:02.950
1:03.260
1:06.350

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points
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6
7
8
9
10

83
6
24
89
82

SYDNEY KOONS
DESMOND THATCHER
DANIEL O'BRIEN
GIOVANNI ALAVI
ARTHUR SCHMIEDL

1:07.540
1:10.210
1:10.380
1:13.140
1:14.600

328
262
210
168
134

No. Final C Time Points

11
12
13
14

31
70
77
54

MEREDITH KOONS
BETH MANNING
CEILI NEORR
MARGO BURKE

1:16.020
1:17.270
1:19.080
1:24.950

107
86
69
55

Event 15 - Snowmen X 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5
6

81
71
30
26
69
5

SAMIR OUCHIKH
BROOKE DERHEIMER
QUINN DERHEIMER
ZAYDA GRECZKOWSKI
JOHN PAUL MANNING
SOFIA KOONS

56.830
57.220
57.340
1:02.700
1:03.040
1:04.520

1000
800
640
512
410
328

No. Final B Time Points

7
8
9
10
11

88
46
2
85
57

CHRISTOPHER MONAHAN
IAN FISCHER
OWEN RODGERS
AIDEN BREGITZER
SHANE MILLER

1:08.730
1:09.800
1:10.320
1:12.450
1:16.260

262
210
168
134
107

Event 16 - Candy Canes X 444 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5
6

55
4
20
66
62
38

ISABELLA CHEN
FRANK STUMP
ADDISON YAROSH
MADELINE KOONS
JOEL KITTREDGE
WYATT CROUCH

1:01.960
1:05.580
1:14.520
1:16.330
1:25.140
1:25.540

1000
800
640
512
410
328

No. Final B Time Points
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7
8
9
10

13
45
19
1

KYLE ERICKSON
MILO VENTURA
ALEXANDER MCKEIGAN
SERENA VENTURA

1:26.070
1:27.380
1:27.510
1:28.450

262
210
168
134

Event 17 - Heartland F 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

40
64
56
73

AARALYN MCGILL
ISABELLA MAIN
UNA WILLHOITE
SHERISE GRATTON

48.700
49.530
50.200
51.320

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

11
23
18
49
32

KAMRYN LUTE
CATHERINE VANDERGRIFF
CARLY ELLIOTT
KYUBIN OH
MADDIE REISMAN

47.790
50.700
52.890
53.080
53.540

Q
Q

Event 18 - Heartland M 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

65
43
87
17

ERIC LAPPORTE
HIRA HANSON
XAVIER LAWRENCE
JERSEY CHYTLA

46.600
46.760
46.780
48.700

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
PEN

10
51
80
72
28

RYAN HACK
GANNON GRAF
JOHN SCHNOR
RYAN SHANE
CARL TATELLI

47.110
47.410
50.330
1:08.050
-

Q
Q

Event 19 - Reindeer X 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds
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No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

8
27
14
36

ANDREW LENGKONG
CAITLYNN KEYSER
MEENA ROSE
MELINA BECKER

51.530
56.170
56.320
56.950

Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

74
22
50
42

RORY O'BRIEN
GAVIN HALL
JOE BALBO
LARRY DAILEY

55.410
56.040
56.700
57.320

Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3

48
33
21

JIN SUNG KIM
LONNIE AMOS
YNEZ TOTH

50.590
54.970
58.140

Q
Q

Event 20 - Polar Bears X 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

7
44
67
76

REGINA HART
CHRISTIAN FISCHER
PATRICK NEORR
KEVIN GRAF, SR

1:04.590
1:04.950
1:08.070
1:17.010

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

29
63
16
9

NECOLE ZAYATZ
EMMA CLAY
CRAIG PIELECHOWSKI
TIMOTHY GROSECLOSE

1:01.830
1:06.590
1:07.010
1:17.580

Q
Q

Event 21 - Penguins X 333 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual
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1
2
3
4

35
41
84
59

BENJAMIN SULLIVAN
SAMMY HART-GORMAN
CHARLIE PUTNAM
EMMA LIPA

36.010
36.330
39.580
39.920

Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3

78
60
75

ZUBIN KUMAR
AUDREY LENGKONG
HENRY LANGE

35.650
36.320
37.200

Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3

68
37
25

SEAN SHUAI
PETER GROSECLOSE
ETHAN LAM

34.040
34.330
34.640

Q
Q

Event 22 - Jingle Bells X 222 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 2 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

53
83
6
77
70

DOHYUNG KIM
SYDNEY KOONS
DESMOND THATCHER
CEILI NEORR
BETH MANNING

28.070
31.170
33.380
34.390
35.770

Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

52
61
31
24
54

DREW HARMON
BEN CLENDENNING
MEREDITH KOONS
DANIEL O'BRIEN
MARGO BURKE

28.150
29.610
34.510
34.700
36.720

Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

89
15
12
82

GIOVANNI ALAVI
JEREMY SAPOLA
ALEXA FISCHER
ARTHUR SCHMIEDL

28.830
29.000
29.320
34.570

Q
Q
Q

Event 23 - Snowmen X 222 meters Semifinals
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Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

71
69
57
46

BROOKE DERHEIMER
JOHN PAUL MANNING
SHANE MILLER
IAN FISCHER

26.460
29.100
33.820
35.080

Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

30
26
2
85

QUINN DERHEIMER
ZAYDA GRECZKOWSKI
OWEN RODGERS
AIDEN BREGITZER

26.650
28.290
31.140
32.130

Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3

81
5
88

SAMIR OUCHIKH
SOFIA KOONS
CHRISTOPHER MONAHAN

27.970
30.090
30.260

Q

Event 24 - Candy Canes X 222 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

20
66
19
1

ADDISON YAROSH
MADELINE KOONS
ALEXANDER MCKEIGAN
SERENA VENTURA

37.090
37.950
41.640
44.390

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3

55
38
13

ISABELLA CHEN
WYATT CROUCH
KYLE ERICKSON

32.160
40.820
40.880

Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3

4
62
45

FRANK STUMP
JOEL KITTREDGE
MILO VENTURA

34.110
38.470
53.100

Q
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Event 25 - Heartland F 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

11
40
56
64
23

KAMRYN LUTE
AARALYN MCGILL
UNA WILLHOITE
ISABELLA MAIN
CATHERINE VANDERGRIFF

47.880
48.140
49.070
49.290
49.500

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9

73
18
49
32

SHERISE GRATTON
CARLY ELLIOTT
KYUBIN OH
MADDIE REISMAN

52.530
53.030
53.200
53.510

328
262
210
168

Event 26 - Heartland M 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

10
65
43
87
51

RYAN HACK
ERIC LAPPORTE
HIRA HANSON
XAVIER LAWRENCE
GANNON GRAF

46.520
46.830
46.950
47.170
1:21.700

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9

72
28
17
80

RYAN SHANE
CARL TATELLI
JERSEY CHYTLA
JOHN SCHNOR

48.220
48.820
49.010
49.860

328
262
210
168

Event 27 - Reindeer X 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

48
8
74
33

JIN SUNG KIM
ANDREW LENGKONG
RORY O'BRIEN
LONNIE AMOS

49.010
51.350
54.200
54.890

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

12/2/2018 12:00:12 PM

Jeff Golz Memorial 
Ohio Invitational Meet 
- Heartland Series Eve

12 of 26



5
6
7
8

14
22
27
50

MEENA ROSE
GAVIN HALL
CAITLYNN KEYSER
JOE BALBO

54.850
55.150
55.730
56.290

410
328
262
210

No. Final C Time Points

9
10
11

21
42
36

YNEZ TOTH
LARRY DAILEY
MELINA BECKER

57.410
57.960
57.990

168
134
107

Event 28 - Polar Bears X 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

29
44
7
63

NECOLE ZAYATZ
CHRISTIAN FISCHER
REGINA HART
EMMA CLAY

1:01.410
1:03.020
1:03.970
1:06.300

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

16
67
76
9

CRAIG PIELECHOWSKI
PATRICK NEORR
KEVIN GRAF, SR
TIMOTHY GROSECLOSE

1:05.530
1:07.200
1:18.200
1:19.080

410
328
262
210

Event 29 - Penguins X 333 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

68
37
78
35

SEAN SHUAI
PETER GROSECLOSE
ZUBIN KUMAR
BENJAMIN SULLIVAN

34.220
34.270
34.600
35.170

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7

25
60
41

ETHAN LAM
AUDREY LENGKONG
SAMMY HART-GORMAN

35.230
35.900
36.200

410
328
262

No. Final C Time Points
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8
9
10

75
84
59

HENRY LANGE
CHARLIE PUTNAM
EMMA LIPA

38.150
38.770
39.450

210
168
134

Event 30 - Jingle Bells X 222 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

53
52
89
15
12

DOHYUNG KIM
DREW HARMON
GIOVANNI ALAVI
JEREMY SAPOLA
ALEXA FISCHER

27.480
28.150
28.700
28.880
29.670

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
10

61
83
6
77
31

BEN CLENDENNING
SYDNEY KOONS
DESMOND THATCHER
CEILI NEORR
MEREDITH KOONS

29.910
31.220
34.450
35.890
41.010

328
262
210
168
134

No. Final C Time Points

11
12
13
14

82
24
70
54

ARTHUR SCHMIEDL
DANIEL O'BRIEN
BETH MANNING
MARGO BURKE

32.640
33.470
36.390
39.360

107
86
69
55

Event 31 - Snowmen X 222 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

71
81
30
26

BROOKE DERHEIMER
SAMIR OUCHIKH
QUINN DERHEIMER
ZAYDA GRECZKOWSKI

26.050
26.320
26.450
28.760

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

69
5
88
2

JOHN PAUL MANNING
SOFIA KOONS
CHRISTOPHER MONAHAN
OWEN RODGERS

29.110
29.280
29.760
31.260

410
328
262
210
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No. Final C Time Points

9
10
11

57
85
46

SHANE MILLER
AIDEN BREGITZER
IAN FISCHER

32.510
32.760
33.200

168
134
107

Event 32 - Candy Canes X 222 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

55
4
66
20

ISABELLA CHEN
FRANK STUMP
MADELINE KOONS
ADDISON YAROSH

30.780
34.220
40.140
1:06.320

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7

62
38
13

JOEL KITTREDGE
WYATT CROUCH
KYLE ERICKSON

38.780
39.980
43.320

410
328
262

No. Final C Time Points

8
9
10

45
19
1

MILO VENTURA
ALEXANDER MCKEIGAN
SERENA VENTURA

43.890
44.160
44.890

210
168
134

Event 33 - Heartland F 777 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

64
40
49
73

ISABELLA MAIN
AARALYN MCGILL
KYUBIN OH
SHERISE GRATTON

1:19.700
1:19.970
1:20.570
1:20.830

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

11
23
56
18
32

KAMRYN LUTE
CATHERINE VANDERGRIFF
UNA WILLHOITE
CARLY ELLIOTT
MADDIE REISMAN

1:20.280
1:20.850
1:21.520
1:23.380
1:23.960

Q
Q
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Event 34 - Heartland M 777 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

43
17
80
28
51

HIRA HANSON
JERSEY CHYTLA
JOHN SCHNOR
CARL TATELLI
GANNON GRAF

1:15.600
1:15.950
1:18.070
1:35.600
-

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
PEN

10
87
65
72

RYAN HACK
XAVIER LAWRENCE
ERIC LAPPORTE
RYAN SHANE

1:15.260
1:15.660
1:23.830
-

Q
Q

Event 35 - Reindeer X 777 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 1 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

8
27
14
36

ANDREW LENGKONG
CAITLYNN KEYSER
MEENA ROSE
MELINA BECKER

1:22.420
1:28.160
1:28.320
1:29.550

Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

74
22
50
42

RORY O'BRIEN
GAVIN HALL
JOE BALBO
LARRY DAILEY

1:26.450
1:27.280
1:27.580
1:28.890

Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3

48
33
21

JIN SUNG KIM
LONNIE AMOS
YNEZ TOTH

1:23.060
1:28.170
1:30.380

Q

Event 36 - Polar Bears X 777 meters Semifinals

12/2/2018 12:00:12 PM

Jeff Golz Memorial 
Ohio Invitational Meet 
- Heartland Series Eve

16 of 26



Picking top 2

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

29
63
16
9

NECOLE ZAYATZ
EMMA CLAY
CRAIG PIELECHOWSKI
TIMOTHY GROSECLOSE

1:37.200
1:44.670
1:50.140
2:14.820

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

44
7
67
76

CHRISTIAN FISCHER
REGINA HART
PATRICK NEORR
KEVIN GRAF, SR

1:41.070
1:41.150
1:46.950
1:59.890

Q
Q

Event 37 - Penguins X 500 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

78
68
25
75
59

ZUBIN KUMAR
SEAN SHUAI
ETHAN LAM
HENRY LANGE
EMMA LIPA

51.290
51.590
52.070
59.070
59.660

Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

37
35
60
41
84

PETER GROSECLOSE
BENJAMIN SULLIVAN
AUDREY LENGKONG
SAMMY HART-GORMAN
CHARLIE PUTNAM

50.950
51.830
52.010
52.080
58.900

Q
Q
Q

Event 38 - Jingle Bells X 333 meters Semifinals
Picking top 1 and 2 fastest 2nds

No. Heat 1 of 3 Time Qual
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1
2
3
4
5

53
61
83
77
70

DOHYUNG KIM
BEN CLENDENNING
SYDNEY KOONS
CEILI NEORR
BETH MANNING

41.150
43.640
44.390
53.200
1:00.760

Q

No. Heat 2 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

52
89
6
82
54

DREW HARMON
GIOVANNI ALAVI
DESMOND THATCHER
ARTHUR SCHMIEDL
MARGO BURKE

41.920
42.140
47.700
48.950
54.480

Q
Q

No. Heat 3 of 3 Time Qual

1
2
3
4

15
12
24
31

JEREMY SAPOLA
ALEXA FISCHER
DANIEL O'BRIEN
MEREDITH KOONS

41.840
42.480
48.140
50.570

Q
Q

Event 39 - Snowmen X 333 meters Semifinals
Picking top 3

No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5
6

81
30
88
5
57
85

SAMIR OUCHIKH
QUINN DERHEIMER
CHRISTOPHER MONAHAN
SOFIA KOONS
SHANE MILLER
AIDEN BREGITZER

39.850
40.040
42.880
44.510
48.540
58.460

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

71
26
69
2
46

BROOKE DERHEIMER
ZAYDA GRECZKOWSKI
JOHN PAUL MANNING
OWEN RODGERS
IAN FISCHER

38.300
41.030
41.770
46.140
47.230

Q
Q
Q

Event 40 - Candy Canes X 333 meters Semifinals
Picking top 2 and 1 fastest 3rds
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No. Heat 1 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

55
66
62
45
19

ISABELLA CHEN
MADELINE KOONS
JOEL KITTREDGE
MILO VENTURA
ALEXANDER MCKEIGAN

47.540
57.770
59.630
1:02.640
1:02.900

Q
Q
Q

No. Heat 2 of 2 Time Qual

1
2
3
4
5

4
20
38
13
1

FRANK STUMP
ADDISON YAROSH
WYATT CROUCH
KYLE ERICKSON
SERENA VENTURA

47.820
55.710
1:00.270
1:01.820
1:26.960

Q
Q

Event 41 - Heartland F 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

11
40
64
23
49

KAMRYN LUTE
AARALYN MCGILL
ISABELLA MAIN
CATHERINE VANDERGRIFF
KYUBIN OH

1:14.150
1:14.910
1:17.890
1:18.950
1:21.320

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9

56
73
18
32

UNA WILLHOITE
SHERISE GRATTON
CARLY ELLIOTT
MADDIE REISMAN

1:20.400
1:20.450
1:23.140
1:23.390

328
262
210
168

Event 42 - Heartland M 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

10
87
43
17
80

RYAN HACK
XAVIER LAWRENCE
HIRA HANSON
JERSEY CHYTLA
JOHN SCHNOR

1:15.100
1:15.200
1:16.140
1:16.830
1:18.210

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points
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6
7
8
9

65
28
72
51

ERIC LAPPORTE
CARL TATELLI
RYAN SHANE
GANNON GRAF

1:15.830
1:15.960
1:17.200
1:19.570

328
262
210
168

Event 43 - Reindeer X 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

48
8
74
22

JIN SUNG KIM
ANDREW LENGKONG
RORY O'BRIEN
GAVIN HALL

1:18.710
1:19.640
1:25.140
1:25.640

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

50
14
27
33

JOE BALBO
MEENA ROSE
CAITLYNN KEYSER
LONNIE AMOS

1:29.230
1:29.290
1:29.390
1:29.890

410
328
262
210

No. Final C Time Points

9
10
11

36
21
42

MELINA BECKER
YNEZ TOTH
LARRY DAILEY

1:29.200
1:29.460
1:30.700

168
134
107

Event 44 - Polar Bears X 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

29
44
7
63

NECOLE ZAYATZ
CHRISTIAN FISCHER
REGINA HART
EMMA CLAY

1:35.910
1:36.010
1:42.010
1:49.890

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

16
67
76
9

CRAIG PIELECHOWSKI
PATRICK NEORR
KEVIN GRAF, SR
TIMOTHY GROSECLOSE

1:46.200
1:46.410
1:59.820
2:02.260

410
328
262
210

Event 45 - Penguins X 500 meters Finals

12/2/2018 12:00:12 PM

Jeff Golz Memorial 
Ohio Invitational Meet 
- Heartland Series Eve

20 of 26



No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

68
78
35
60
37

SEAN SHUAI
ZUBIN KUMAR
BENJAMIN SULLIVAN
AUDREY LENGKONG
PETER GROSECLOSE

49.920
50.270
50.450
52.330
1:04.980

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
10

25
41
75
84
59

ETHAN LAM
SAMMY HART-GORMAN
HENRY LANGE
CHARLIE PUTNAM
EMMA LIPA

51.910
52.200
56.450
58.270
58.780

328
262
210
168
134

No. Final C Time Points

Event 46 - Jingle Bells X 333 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
PEN

53
52
89
12
15

DOHYUNG KIM
DREW HARMON
GIOVANNI ALAVI
ALEXA FISCHER
JEREMY SAPOLA

41.090
41.690
42.680
43.200
-

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
10

61
6
24
83
82

BEN CLENDENNING
DESMOND THATCHER
DANIEL O'BRIEN
SYDNEY KOONS
ARTHUR SCHMIEDL

44.030
48.140
48.380
54.200
1:14.280

328
262
210
168
134

No. Final C Time Points

11
12
13
14

70
77
54
31

BETH MANNING
CEILI NEORR
MARGO BURKE
MEREDITH KOONS

50.480
52.460
53.020
59.390

107
86
69
55
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Event 47 - Snowmen X 333 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5
6

71
30
26
69
88
81

BROOKE DERHEIMER
QUINN DERHEIMER
ZAYDA GRECZKOWSKI
JOHN PAUL MANNING
CHRISTOPHER MONAHAN
SAMIR OUCHIKH

38.700
38.900
39.760
42.250
45.160
49.150

1000
800
640
512
410
328

No. Final B Time Points

7
8
9
9
11

5
46
2
85
57

SOFIA KOONS
IAN FISCHER
OWEN RODGERS
AIDEN BREGITZER
SHANE MILLER

43.100
45.580
45.760
45.760
48.030

262
210
168
168
107

No. Final C Time Points

Event 48 - Candy Canes X 333 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

55
4
62
20
66

ISABELLA CHEN
FRANK STUMP
JOEL KITTREDGE
ADDISON YAROSH
MADELINE KOONS

44.150
49.010
53.140
53.510
56.760

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
10

38
19
13
45
1

WYATT CROUCH
ALEXANDER MCKEIGAN
KYLE ERICKSON
MILO VENTURA
SERENA VENTURA

58.770
59.160
1:08.820
1:11.330
1:11.580

328
262
210
168
134

Event 49 - Heartland F 1500 meters Finals
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No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

11
40
64
23
56

KAMRYN LUTE
AARALYN MCGILL
ISABELLA MAIN
CATHERINE VANDERGRIFF
UNA WILLHOITE

2:34.730
2:35.130
2:35.830
2:36.020
2:41.570

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9

49
18
73
32

KYUBIN OH
CARLY ELLIOTT
SHERISE GRATTON
MADDIE REISMAN

2:44.230
2:50.970
2:51.200
2:52.640

328
262
210
168

Event 50 - Heartland M 1500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
PEN

10
43
65
28
87

RYAN HACK
HIRA HANSON
ERIC LAPPORTE
CARL TATELLI
XAVIER LAWRENCE

2:36.830
2:43.510
2:50.950
2:59.020
-

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
DNS

51
17
72
80
34

GANNON GRAF
JERSEY CHYTLA
RYAN SHANE
JOHN SCHNOR
SEUNG-MIN KWON

2:36.140
2:36.720
2:38.320
2:54.950
-

328
262
210
168
0

Event 51 - Reindeer X 1500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5
6

48
74
8
33
22
14

JIN SUNG KIM
RORY O'BRIEN
ANDREW LENGKONG
LONNIE AMOS
GAVIN HALL
MEENA ROSE

2:44.450
2:51.160
2:51.790
2:54.890
2:57.730
3:06.510

1000
800
640
512
410
328

No. Final B Time Points
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7
8
9
10
DNS

27
21
50
36
42

CAITLYNN KEYSER
YNEZ TOTH
JOE BALBO
MELINA BECKER
LARRY DAILEY

3:07.340
3:07.640
3:08.580
3:09.950
-

262
210
168
134
0

Event 52 - Polar Bears X 1500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

44
29
7
63

CHRISTIAN FISCHER
NECOLE ZAYATZ
REGINA HART
EMMA CLAY

3:11.660
3:12.350
3:28.530
3:44.260

1000
800
640
512

No. Final B Time Points

5
6
7
8

67
16
76
9

PATRICK NEORR
CRAIG PIELECHOWSKI
KEVIN GRAF, SR
TIMOTHY GROSECLOSE

3:44.950
3:45.170
3:51.510
4:11.950

410
328
262
210

Event 53 - Penguins X 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
PEN

78
37
35
60
68

ZUBIN KUMAR
PETER GROSECLOSE
BENJAMIN SULLIVAN
AUDREY LENGKONG
SEAN SHUAI

2:02.340
2:02.700
2:03.220
2:03.600
-

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
10

25
75
84
41
59

ETHAN LAM
HENRY LANGE
CHARLIE PUTNAM
SAMMY HART-GORMAN
EMMA LIPA

1:53.730
1:58.910
2:02.650
2:06.080
2:08.910

328
262
210
168
134

Event 54 - Jingle Bells X 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points
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1
2
3
4
5

53
52
89
12
15

DOHYUNG KIM
DREW HARMON
GIOVANNI ALAVI
ALEXA FISCHER
JEREMY SAPOLA

1:37.710
1:38.030
1:38.390
1:38.510
1:38.730

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
10

61
6
24
83
82

BEN CLENDENNING
DESMOND THATCHER
DANIEL O'BRIEN
SYDNEY KOONS
ARTHUR SCHMIEDL

1:45.210
1:51.390
1:51.470
1:54.070
2:13.770

328
262
210
168
134

No. Final C Time Points

11
12
13
14

31
70
77
54

MEREDITH KOONS
BETH MANNING
CEILI NEORR
MARGO BURKE

2:02.480
2:03.290
2:11.390
2:19.640

107
86
69
55

Event 55 - Snowmen X 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5
6

81
30
71
26
69
88

SAMIR OUCHIKH
QUINN DERHEIMER
BROOKE DERHEIMER
ZAYDA GRECZKOWSKI
JOHN PAUL MANNING
CHRISTOPHER MONAHAN

1:30.630
1:30.790
1:33.910
1:37.080
1:43.270
1:50.730

1000
800
640
512
410
328

No. Final B Time Points

7
8
9
10
11

5
2
46
57
85

SOFIA KOONS
OWEN RODGERS
IAN FISCHER
SHANE MILLER
AIDEN BREGITZER

1:44.830
1:51.160
1:51.450
1:57.390
1:59.510

262
210
168
134
107

Event 56 - Candy Canes X 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points
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1
2
3
4
5

55
4
20
62
66

ISABELLA CHEN
FRANK STUMP
ADDISON YAROSH
JOEL KITTREDGE
MADELINE KOONS

1:08.910
1:16.140
1:24.320
1:29.760
1:34.910

1000
800
640
512
410

No. Final B Time Points

6
7
8
9
10

19
38
13
1
45

ALEXANDER MCKEIGAN
WYATT CROUCH
KYLE ERICKSON
SERENA VENTURA
MILO VENTURA

1:28.580
1:32.710
1:35.330
1:44.320
1:49.970

328
262
210
168
134
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Heartland Men
No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 10 RYAN HACK 1:38.390

2 87 XAVIER LAWRENCE 1:39.410

3 28 CARL TATELLI 1:39.880

4 17 JERSEY CHYTLA 1:39.950

5 72 RYAN SHANE 1:40.390

6 80 JOHN SCHNOR 1:40.780

7 43 HIRA HANSON 1:41.150

8 65 ERIC LAPPORTE 1:41.260

9 51 GANNON GRAF 1:41.330

10 34 SEUNG-MIN KWON -

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 10 RYAN HACK 46.520

2 65 ERIC LAPPORTE 46.60

3 43 HIRA HANSON 46.760

4 87 XAVIER LAWRENCE 46.780

5 51 GANNON GRAF 47.410

6 72 RYAN SHANE 48.220

7 17 JERSEY CHYTLA 48.70

8 28 CARL TATELLI 48.820

9 80 JOHN SCHNOR 49.860

No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 10 RYAN HACK 1:15.10

2 87 XAVIER LAWRENCE 1:15.20

3 43 HIRA HANSON 1:15.60

4 65 ERIC LAPPORTE 1:15.830

5 17 JERSEY CHYTLA 1:15.950
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6 28 CARL TATELLI 1:15.960

7 72 RYAN SHANE 1:17.20

8 80 JOHN SCHNOR 1:18.070

9 51 GANNON GRAF 1:19.570

No. 1500 Meters Best Time

1 51 GANNON GRAF 2:36.140

2 17 JERSEY CHYTLA 2:36.720

3 10 RYAN HACK 2:36.830

4 72 RYAN SHANE 2:38.320

5 43 HIRA HANSON 2:43.510

6 65 ERIC LAPPORTE 2:50.950

7 80 JOHN SCHNOR 2:54.950

8 28 CARL TATELLI 2:59.020

9 87 XAVIER LAWRENCE -

9 34 SEUNG-MIN KWON -

Heartland Ladies
No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 11 KAMRYN LUTE 1:41.510

2 40 AARALYN MCGILL 1:41.760

3 64 ISABELLA MAIN 1:42.070

4 23 CATHERINE VANDERGRIFF 1:42.390

5 49 KYUBIN OH 1:43.040

6 73 SHERISE GRATTON 1:43.450

7 56 UNA WILLHOITE 1:44.530

8 18 CARLY ELLIOTT 1:50.330

9 32 MADDIE REISMAN 1:51.640

No. 500 Meters Best Time
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1 11 KAMRYN LUTE 47.790

2 40 AARALYN MCGILL 48.140

3 56 UNA WILLHOITE 49.070

4 64 ISABELLA MAIN 49.290

5 23 CATHERINE VANDERGRIFF 49.50

6 73 SHERISE GRATTON 51.320

7 18 CARLY ELLIOTT 52.890

8 49 KYUBIN OH 53.080

9 32 MADDIE REISMAN 53.510

No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 11 KAMRYN LUTE 1:14.150

2 40 AARALYN MCGILL 1:14.910

3 64 ISABELLA MAIN 1:17.890

4 23 CATHERINE VANDERGRIFF 1:18.950

5 56 UNA WILLHOITE 1:20.40

6 73 SHERISE GRATTON 1:20.450

7 49 KYUBIN OH 1:20.570

8 18 CARLY ELLIOTT 1:23.140

9 32 MADDIE REISMAN 1:23.390

No. 1500 Meters Best Time

1 11 KAMRYN LUTE 2:34.730

2 40 AARALYN MCGILL 2:35.130

3 64 ISABELLA MAIN 2:35.830

4 23 CATHERINE VANDERGRIFF 2:36.020

5 56 UNA WILLHOITE 2:41.570

6 49 KYUBIN OH 2:44.230

7 18 CARLY ELLIOTT 2:50.970

8 73 SHERISE GRATTON 2:51.20

9 32 MADDIE REISMAN 2:52.640
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Reindeer Mixed
No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 48 JIN SUNG KIM 1:45.480

2 8 ANDREW LENGKONG 1:47.210

3 14 MEENA ROSE 1:51.270

4 74 RORY O'BRIEN 1:53.070

5 22 GAVIN HALL 1:53.890

6 33 LONNIE AMOS 1:54.60

7 27 CAITLYNN KEYSER 1:55.820

8 21 YNEZ TOTH 1:56.830

9 50 JOE BALBO 1:58.390

10 42 LARRY DAILEY 1:58.570

11 36 MELINA BECKER 1:59.080

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 48 JIN SUNG KIM 49.010

2 8 ANDREW LENGKONG 51.350

3 74 RORY O'BRIEN 54.20

4 14 MEENA ROSE 54.850

5 33 LONNIE AMOS 54.890

6 22 GAVIN HALL 55.150

7 27 CAITLYNN KEYSER 55.730

8 50 JOE BALBO 56.290

9 36 MELINA BECKER 56.950

10 42 LARRY DAILEY 57.320

11 21 YNEZ TOTH 57.410
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No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 48 JIN SUNG KIM 1:18.710

2 8 ANDREW LENGKONG 1:19.640

3 74 RORY O'BRIEN 1:25.140

4 22 GAVIN HALL 1:25.640

5 50 JOE BALBO 1:27.580

6 27 CAITLYNN KEYSER 1:28.160

7 33 LONNIE AMOS 1:28.170

8 14 MEENA ROSE 1:28.320

9 42 LARRY DAILEY 1:28.890

10 36 MELINA BECKER 1:29.20

11 21 YNEZ TOTH 1:29.460

No. 1500 Meters Best Time

1 48 JIN SUNG KIM 2:44.450

2 74 RORY O'BRIEN 2:51.160

3 8 ANDREW LENGKONG 2:51.790

4 33 LONNIE AMOS 2:54.890

5 22 GAVIN HALL 2:57.730

6 14 MEENA ROSE 3:06.510

7 27 CAITLYNN KEYSER 3:07.340

8 21 YNEZ TOTH 3:07.640

9 50 JOE BALBO 3:08.580

10 36 MELINA BECKER 3:09.950

11 42 LARRY DAILEY -

Polar Bears Mixed

12/2/2018 12:00:50 PM

Jeff Golz Memorial Ohio Invitational 
Meet - Heartland Series Event #3



No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 29 NECOLE ZAYATZ 2:04.210

2 44 CHRISTIAN FISCHER 2:04.520

3 7 REGINA HART 2:10.950

4 63 EMMA CLAY 2:18.880

5 16 CRAIG PIELECHOWSKI 2:20.340

6 67 PATRICK NEORR 2:20.820

7 76 KEVIN GRAF, SR 2:34.450

8 9 TIMOTHY GROSECLOSE 2:37.310

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 29 NECOLE ZAYATZ 1:01.410

2 44 CHRISTIAN FISCHER 1:03.020

3 7 REGINA HART 1:03.970

4 16 CRAIG PIELECHOWSKI 1:05.530

5 63 EMMA CLAY 1:06.30

6 67 PATRICK NEORR 1:07.20

7 76 KEVIN GRAF, SR 1:17.010

8 9 TIMOTHY GROSECLOSE 1:17.580

No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 29 NECOLE ZAYATZ 1:35.910

2 44 CHRISTIAN FISCHER 1:36.010

3 7 REGINA HART 1:41.150

4 63 EMMA CLAY 1:44.670

5 16 CRAIG PIELECHOWSKI 1:46.20

6 67 PATRICK NEORR 1:46.410

7 76 KEVIN GRAF, SR 1:59.820

8 9 TIMOTHY GROSECLOSE 2:02.260

No. 1500 Meters Best Time
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1 44 CHRISTIAN FISCHER 3:11.660

2 29 NECOLE ZAYATZ 3:12.350

3 7 REGINA HART 3:28.530

4 63 EMMA CLAY 3:44.260

5 67 PATRICK NEORR 3:44.950

6 16 CRAIG PIELECHOWSKI 3:45.170

7 76 KEVIN GRAF, SR 3:51.510

8 9 TIMOTHY GROSECLOSE 4:11.950

Penguins Mixed
No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 37 PETER GROSECLOSE 1:19.60

2 78 ZUBIN KUMAR 1:19.980

3 35 BENJAMIN SULLIVAN 1:20.20

4 68 SEAN SHUAI 1:20.640

5 41 SAMMY HART-GORMAN 1:21.760

6 25 ETHAN LAM 1:24.850

7 60 AUDREY LENGKONG 1:25.320

8 75 HENRY LANGE 1:31.140

9 84 CHARLIE PUTNAM 1:32.630

10 59 EMMA LIPA 1:35.010

11 70 BETH MANNING 2:07.950

No. 333 Meters Best Time

1 68 SEAN SHUAI 34.040

2 37 PETER GROSECLOSE 34.270

3 78 ZUBIN KUMAR 34.60

4 25 ETHAN LAM 34.640
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5 35 BENJAMIN SULLIVAN 35.170

6 60 AUDREY LENGKONG 35.90

7 41 SAMMY HART-GORMAN 36.20

8 75 HENRY LANGE 37.20

9 84 CHARLIE PUTNAM 38.770

10 59 EMMA LIPA 39.450

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 68 SEAN SHUAI 49.920

2 78 ZUBIN KUMAR 50.270

3 35 BENJAMIN SULLIVAN 50.450

4 37 PETER GROSECLOSE 50.950

5 25 ETHAN LAM 51.910

6 60 AUDREY LENGKONG 52.010

7 41 SAMMY HART-GORMAN 52.080

8 75 HENRY LANGE 56.450

9 84 CHARLIE PUTNAM 58.270

10 59 EMMA LIPA 58.780

No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 25 ETHAN LAM 1:53.730

2 75 HENRY LANGE 1:58.910

3 78 ZUBIN KUMAR 2:02.340

4 84 CHARLIE PUTNAM 2:02.650

5 37 PETER GROSECLOSE 2:02.70

6 35 BENJAMIN SULLIVAN 2:03.220

7 60 AUDREY LENGKONG 2:03.60

8 41 SAMMY HART-GORMAN 2:06.080

9 59 EMMA LIPA 2:08.910

10 68 SEAN SHUAI -
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Jingle Bells Mixed
No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 53 DOHYUNG KIM 1:01.710

2 52 DREW HARMON 1:02.160

3 15 JEREMY SAPOLA 1:02.950

4 12 ALEXA FISCHER 1:03.260

5 61 BEN CLENDENNING 1:05.390

6 83 SYDNEY KOONS 1:07.540

7 89 GIOVANNI ALAVI 1:08.20

8 24 DANIEL O'BRIEN 1:09.270

9 6 DESMOND THATCHER 1:10.210

10 82 ARTHUR SCHMIEDL 1:14.60

11 31 MEREDITH KOONS 1:16.020

12 70 BETH MANNING 1:17.270

13 77 CEILI NEORR 1:19.080

14 54 MARGO BURKE 1:22.950

No. 222 Meters Best Time

1 53 DOHYUNG KIM 27.480

2 52 DREW HARMON 28.150

3 89 GIOVANNI ALAVI 28.70

4 15 JEREMY SAPOLA 28.880

5 12 ALEXA FISCHER 29.320

6 61 BEN CLENDENNING 29.610

7 83 SYDNEY KOONS 31.170

8 82 ARTHUR SCHMIEDL 32.640

9 6 DESMOND THATCHER 33.380

10 24 DANIEL O'BRIEN 33.470
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11 77 CEILI NEORR 34.390

12 31 MEREDITH KOONS 34.510

13 70 BETH MANNING 35.770

14 54 MARGO BURKE 36.720

No. 333 Meters Best Time

1 53 DOHYUNG KIM 41.090

2 52 DREW HARMON 41.690

3 15 JEREMY SAPOLA 41.840

4 89 GIOVANNI ALAVI 42.140

5 12 ALEXA FISCHER 42.480

6 61 BEN CLENDENNING 43.640

7 83 SYDNEY KOONS 44.390

8 6 DESMOND THATCHER 47.70

9 24 DANIEL O'BRIEN 48.140

10 82 ARTHUR SCHMIEDL 48.950

11 70 BETH MANNING 50.480

12 31 MEREDITH KOONS 50.570

13 77 CEILI NEORR 52.460

14 54 MARGO BURKE 53.020

No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 53 DOHYUNG KIM 1:37.710

2 52 DREW HARMON 1:38.030

3 89 GIOVANNI ALAVI 1:38.390

4 12 ALEXA FISCHER 1:38.510

5 15 JEREMY SAPOLA 1:38.730

6 61 BEN CLENDENNING 1:45.210

7 6 DESMOND THATCHER 1:51.390

8 24 DANIEL O'BRIEN 1:51.470

9 83 SYDNEY KOONS 1:54.070
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10 31 MEREDITH KOONS 2:02.480

11 70 BETH MANNING 2:03.290

12 77 CEILI NEORR 2:11.390

13 82 ARTHUR SCHMIEDL 2:13.770

14 54 MARGO BURKE 2:19.640

Snowmen Mixed
No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 81 SAMIR OUCHIKH 56.830

2 71 BROOKE DERHEIMER 57.220

3 30 QUINN DERHEIMER 57.340

4 26 ZAYDA GRECZKOWSKI 1:02.70

5 69 JOHN PAUL MANNING 1:03.040

6 5 SOFIA KOONS 1:03.630

7 88 CHRISTOPHER MONAHAN 1:07.330

8 85 AIDEN BREGITZER 1:09.20

9 46 IAN FISCHER 1:09.80

10 2 OWEN RODGERS 1:10.320

11 57 SHANE MILLER 1:14.280

No. 222 Meters Best Time

1 71 BROOKE DERHEIMER 26.050

2 81 SAMIR OUCHIKH 26.320

3 30 QUINN DERHEIMER 26.450

4 26 ZAYDA GRECZKOWSKI 28.290

5 69 JOHN PAUL MANNING 29.10

6 5 SOFIA KOONS 29.280

7 88 CHRISTOPHER MONAHAN 29.760
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8 2 OWEN RODGERS 31.140

9 85 AIDEN BREGITZER 32.130

10 57 SHANE MILLER 32.510

11 46 IAN FISCHER 33.20

No. 333 Meters Best Time

1 71 BROOKE DERHEIMER 38.30

2 30 QUINN DERHEIMER 38.90

3 26 ZAYDA GRECZKOWSKI 39.760

4 81 SAMIR OUCHIKH 39.850

5 69 JOHN PAUL MANNING 41.770

6 88 CHRISTOPHER MONAHAN 42.880

7 5 SOFIA KOONS 43.10

8 46 IAN FISCHER 45.580

9 85 AIDEN BREGITZER 45.760

9 2 OWEN RODGERS 45.760

11 57 SHANE MILLER 48.030

No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 81 SAMIR OUCHIKH 1:30.630

2 30 QUINN DERHEIMER 1:30.790

3 71 BROOKE DERHEIMER 1:33.910

4 26 ZAYDA GRECZKOWSKI 1:37.080

5 69 JOHN PAUL MANNING 1:43.270

6 5 SOFIA KOONS 1:44.830

7 88 CHRISTOPHER MONAHAN 1:50.730

8 2 OWEN RODGERS 1:51.160

9 46 IAN FISCHER 1:51.450

10 57 SHANE MILLER 1:57.390

11 85 AIDEN BREGITZER 1:59.510
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Candy Canes Mixed
No. 444 Meters Best Time

1 55 ISABELLA CHEN 1:01.960

2 4 FRANK STUMP 1:05.580

3 20 ADDISON YAROSH 1:14.520

4 66 MADELINE KOONS 1:16.330

5 62 JOEL KITTREDGE 1:23.70

6 38 WYATT CROUCH 1:25.450

7 13 KYLE ERICKSON 1:25.70

8 45 MILO VENTURA 1:26.260

9 19 ALEXANDER MCKEIGAN 1:26.630

10 1 SERENA VENTURA 1:28.450

11 58 GABRIEL RILLOTTA -

No. 222 Meters Best Time

1 55 ISABELLA CHEN 30.780

2 4 FRANK STUMP 34.110

3 20 ADDISON YAROSH 37.090

4 66 MADELINE KOONS 37.950

5 62 JOEL KITTREDGE 38.470

6 38 WYATT CROUCH 39.980

7 13 KYLE ERICKSON 40.880

8 19 ALEXANDER MCKEIGAN 41.640

9 45 MILO VENTURA 43.890

10 1 SERENA VENTURA 44.390

No. 333 Meters Best Time

1 55 ISABELLA CHEN 44.150
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2 4 FRANK STUMP 47.820

3 62 JOEL KITTREDGE 53.140

4 20 ADDISON YAROSH 53.510

5 66 MADELINE KOONS 56.760

6 38 WYATT CROUCH 58.770

7 19 ALEXANDER MCKEIGAN 59.160

8 13 KYLE ERICKSON 1:01.820

9 45 MILO VENTURA 1:02.640

10 1 SERENA VENTURA 1:11.580

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 55 ISABELLA CHEN 1:08.910

2 4 FRANK STUMP 1:16.140

3 20 ADDISON YAROSH 1:24.320

4 19 ALEXANDER MCKEIGAN 1:28.580

5 62 JOEL KITTREDGE 1:29.760

6 38 WYATT CROUCH 1:32.710

7 66 MADELINE KOONS 1:34.910

8 13 KYLE ERICKSON 1:35.330

9 1 SERENA VENTURA 1:44.320

10 45 MILO VENTURA 1:49.970
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JEFF GOLZ OHIO INVITATIONAL HEARTLAND RACING SERIES #3 - DECEMBER 1-2, 2018

TINY TOTS GIRLS TINY TOTS BOYS
1 SERENA VENTURA POTOMAC 1ST 45 MILO VENTURA POTOMAC 1ST

JUNIOR F GIRLS JUNIOR F BOYS
55 ISABELLA CHUN POTOMAC 1ST 4 FRANK STUMP PITTSBURGH 1ST
20 ADDISON YAROSH LAKEWOOD 2ND 62 JOEL KITTREDGE LAKEWOOD 2ND
66 MADELINE KOONS LAKEWOOD 3RD 13 KYLE ERICKSON LAKEWOOD 3RD

JUNIOR E GIRLS JUNIOR E BOYS
60 AUDREY LENGKONG POTOTMAC 1ST 35 BENJAMIN SULLIVAN POTOMAC 1ST
71 BROOKE DERHEIMER INDY SPEED 1ST B 81 SAMIR OUCHIKH POTOMAC 1ST B
26 ZAYDA GRECZKOWSKI SARATOGA 2ND B 30 QUINN DERHEIMER INDY SPEED 2ND B
5 SOFIA KOONS LAKEWOOD 3RD B 69 JOHN PAUL MANNING CLEVELAND HTS 3RD B

88 CHRISTOPHER MONAHAN SYRACUSE 4TH B
JUNIOR D GIRLS 2 OWEN RODGERS LAKEWOOD 5TH B

59 EMMA LIPA BUFFALO 1ST 46 IAN FISCHER COLUMBUS 6TH B
12 ALEXA FISCHER COLUMBUS 1ST B 85 AIDEN BREGITZER CLEVELAND HTS 7TH B
31 MEREDITH KOONS LAKEWOOD 2ND B 57 SHANE MILLER PITTSBURGH 8TH B
77 CEILI NEORR LAKEWOOD 3RD B 38 WYATT CROUCH LAKEWOOD 1ST C
70 BETH MANNING CLEVELAND HTS 4TH B 19 ALEXANDER MCKEIGAN CLEVELAND HTS 2ND C
54 MARGO BURKE CLEVELAND HTS 5TH B

JUNIOR D BOYS 
JUNIOR C LADIES 78 ZUBIN KUMAR ST. JAMES 1ST

14 MEENA ROSE BUFFALO 1ST 37 PETER GROSECLOSE POTOMAC 2ND
21 YNEZ TOTH GLEN ELLYN 2ND 68 SEAN SHUAI POTOMAC 3RD
36 MELINA BECKER INDY SPEED 3RD 25 ETHAN LAM ST. JAMES 4TH
83 SYDNEY KOONS LAKEWOOD 1ST B 41 SAMMY HART-GORMAN SYRACUSE 5TH

75 HENRY LANGE LAKEWOOD 6TH
JUNIOR B LADIES 84 CHARLIE PUTNAM BUFFALO 7TH

27 CAITLYNN KEYSER LAKEWOOD 1ST 53 DOHYUNG KIM ST. JAMES 1ST B
63 EMMA CLAY BUFFALO 1ST B 89 GIOVANNI ALAVI POTOMAC 2ND B

15 JEREMY SAPOLA LAKEWOOD 3RD B
MASTER 40+ WOMEN 61 BEN CLENDENNING PITTSBURGH 4TH B

29 NECOLE ZAYATZ BUFFALO 1ST 6 DESMOND THATCHER CLEVELAND HTS 5TH B
7 REGINA HART ST. JAMES 2ND 24 DANIEL O'BRIEN LAKEWOOD 6TH B

82 ARTHUR SCHMIEDL CLEVELAND HTS 7TH B
MASTER 40+ MEN

33 LONNIE AMOS UNATTACHED 1ST JUNIOR C MEN
42 LARRY DAILEY PITTSBURGH 2ND 8 ANDREW LENGKONG POTOMAC 1ST
44 CHRISTIAN FISCHER COLUMBUS 1ST B 74 RORY O'BRIEN LAKEWOOD 2ND
16 CRAIG PIELECHOWSKI ROCHESTER 2ND B 52 DREW HARMON CLEVELAND HTS 1ST B
67 PATRICK NEORR LAKEWOOD 3RD B
76 KEVIN GRAF, SR LAKEWOOD 4TH B JUNIOR B MEN
9 TIMOTHY GROSECLOSE POTOMAC 5TH B 22 GAVIN HALL LAKEWOOD 1ST

HEARTLAND  WOMEN MASTER 30-39 MEN
11 KAMRYN LUTE ST. JAMES 1ST 48 JIN SUNG KIM UNATTACHED 1ST
40 AARALYN MCGILL CAMBRIDGE 2ND 50 JOE BALBO LAKEWOOD 2ND
64 ISABELLA MAIN GLEN ELLYN 3RD
23 CATHERINE VANDERGRIFF WEST MICHIGAN 4TH HEARTLAND  MEN
56 UNA WILLHOITE LAKEWOOD 5TH 10 RYAN HACK UNITED CAPITAL 1ST
49 KYUBIN OH ST. JAMES 6TH 43 HIRA HANSON CLEVELAND HTS 2ND
73 SHERISE GRATTON CAMBRIDGE 7TH 65 ERIC LAPPORTE NORTHBROOK 3RD
18 CARLY ELLIOTT LAKEWOOD 8TH 87 XAVIER LAWRENCE NORTHBROOK 4TH
32 MADDIE REISMAN PITTSBURGH 9TH 28 CARL TATELLI GLEN ELLYN 5TH

51 GANNON GRAF LAKEWOOD 6TH
17 JERSEY CHYTLA GLEN ELLYN 7TH
72 RYAN SHANE CLEVELAND HTS 8TH
80 JOHN SCHNOR GLEN ELLYN 9TH


